GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2347
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2014

AUCTION OF SPECTRUM
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allotted 4G spectrum in some telecom circles;
(b) if so, the details thereof, circle-wise;
(c) whether the Government proposes to auction 700 MHz. spectrum only after 2015; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the proposal?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMILIND DEORA)
(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Details of allotment of spectrum for 4G services, Circle-wise are given in Annexure-|.

(c) & (d) Government has not yet decided the schedule of the auction of 700 MHz spectrum.
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